1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard S6022_FMD • 12/5/2024
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
• AEC-Q200 rev E compliant
•	 TS	16949	certified	plant
• Subject to PPAP/PSW and change control
• Wide range of temperature from -40°C to +85°C

Supercapacitors - Automotive Grade
FMD Series, 5.5 V, 85°C
Part Number System
FMD 0H 334 Z F TP 18
Series
Maximum Operating
Voltage
Capacitance Code Capacitance Tolerance Environmental Tape Type
Height
(excluding lead)
FMD 0H = 5.5 VDC First two digits represent
significant	figures.	Third
digit	specifies	number	of
zeros to follow µF code.
Z = -20/+80% F = Lead-free TP = Ammo
Blank = Bulk
18 = 18 mm
Blank = Bulk
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard S6022_FMD • 12/5/2024
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Supercapacitors - Automotive Grade
FMD Series, 5.5 V, 85°C
Dimensions – Millimeters
A ±0.5
5 ±1
0.4 ±0.1
D1 ±0.1 D2 ±0.1
B ±0.5
5 ±0.5
T ±0.5
Part Number A B T D1 D2
FMD0H334ZF 15 14 9 0.6 0.6
Environmental Compliance
All KEMET supercapacitors are RoHS compliant.
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number
Maximum
Operating
Voltage (VDC)
Nominal Capacitance
Maximum ESR
at 1 kHz (Ω)
Maximum
Current at 30
Minutes (mA)
Voltage Holding
Characteristic
Minimum (V)
Reference
Weight (g)Charge
System (F)
Discharge
System (F)
FMD0H334ZF 5.5 - 0.33 25 0.50 4.2 3.8
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard S6022_FMD • 12/5/2024
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Supercapacitors - Automotive Grade
FMD Series, 5.5 V, 85°C
Specifications
Item Specifications Test Conditions
Category temperature range −40°C	to	+85°C
MAX operating voltage Refer to standard ratings
Capacitance Refer to standard ratings Refer to “Measurement Conditions”
Capacitance allowance +80%,	−20%	 Refer to “Measurement Conditions”